



2026:CHC-OS:130-DB

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APDT/34/2024
WITH CS/257/2018

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
T. E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 27th November, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.

... for the respondent.

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter be adjourned for a fortnight as application is intended to be filed in the appeal in the meantime.

The appeal shall be listed along with the application after a fortnight.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

mg