



OD-7

ORDER SHEET

APDT/34/2024
WITH
CS/257/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
T. E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 23rd December, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajasrshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

..for the appellant

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.

...for the respondent

1. In view of the fact the Court Fees have been paid and the present appeal is otherwise in form, the department shall register it as appeal from decree.
2. Insofar as the order rejecting the prayer for reduction of mesne profits quantified, the appeal against the said order shall be treated as appeal from order and not against an appeal from decree.



3. The department shall accept the appeal preferred against the order by which the learned Single Judge has refused to reduce the quantum of mesne profits.
4. Liberty to mention after the appeals are made ready for hearing.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)