



OD - 39 & 40

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/25/2025
WITH
CS/257/2018
RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PVT LTD
VS
T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LTD
AND
APD/1/2025
RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
T. E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE :
HON'BLE JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
HON'BLE JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
DATE : 28th APRIL, 2025.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
...for appellant.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. D.R. Basu, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court :- Mr. Dutta, learned Advocate appearing for the appellant,
begins his argument but does not conclude.

As jointly requested, list these matter be listed again on May 5, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

sd/