



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/25/2025
WITH CS/257/2018

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PVT LTD
VS
T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LTD

wt6

APD/1/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
T. E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : December 23, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Kar, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: List the appeal in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)